FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-12-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

101114853

DECODDATION FORM COVED SHEET

PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
New [Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101035768	License x Change of Name and address					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1) British-American Tob	pacco Company Limited 05/25/90					
Name (line 2) Second Party	Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) British-American Toba	British-American Tobacco (Investments) Limited If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2) Globe House	States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) 1 Water Street	1 Water Street of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) London	United Kingdom WC2R 3LA State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name John Salazar						
ddress (line 1) Middleton & Reutlinger						
Address (line 2) 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower						
Address (line 3) Louisville, KY 40202						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0651-	0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	(502) 584-1135		
Name John F. Salazar	, Esq.			
Address (line 1) Middleton & Reut	linger			
Address (line 2) 2500 Brown & Wil	liamson Tower			
Address (line 3) Louisville, KY	40202			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	pages of the attached conveyance docum	nent #		
Application Number(s) or Patent N	lumbor(c)	additional numbers attached		
	he Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers			
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	t Number(s)		
09/031,341				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Num has not been assigned.	ber PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved. #	:		
Fee Amount Fee Amou	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$			
Method of Payment: Er Deposit Account	nclosed Deposit Account			
	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	#		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
John F. Salazar, Esq., R	eu. No. 39.353	- 8/c/b9		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

			þ	5 -19/19	99			
i	FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 065/100/7	1619A		HINKALI			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
	. ,	1	1	101/0357	β8 ,		DECEIV	
		REC	 DRDATI	ON FORM	COVER SHE	ĒΤ		
	PATENTS ONLY MAY 1 1 1999 TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
	Submission Type Conveyance Type Conveyance Type							
	New New	Assignment Security Agreeme			ent			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name					nge of Name			
::	Reel #	n of PTO Error		Merger	Other U.S. Got For Use ONLY by U.S. Departmental F	<i>Vernment</i> . Government A	e of Assignee's and address pencies) Secret File	
	Conveying F			Mark if addir	tional names of con			
	Name (line 1)	British-American Tob	acco Co	omoany Limi	ted		Month Day Year 5/25/90	
	Name (line 2)	Westminster House, 7 London, England SWIP	Millbe				Execution Date	
	Second Party Name (line 1)						Month Day Year	
	Name (line 2)							
	Receiving P	arty		C	Mark if addition	al names of re	ceiving parties attached	
1	Name (line 1)	British American To	bacco ((Investment	s) Limited		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
(۲	Name (line 2)	Globe House					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
	Address (line 1)	1 Water Street			<u> </u>		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
	Address (line 2)						separate document from Assignment.)	
	Address (line 3)	London		United K		WC2R 3		
	Domestic Re	epresentative Name ar	nd Addi	7225	inter for the first Re			
	Name [John Salazar						
	Address (line 1)	Middleton & Reutlin	er					
	Address (line 2)	2500 Brown & Williamson Tower						
	Address (line 3)	Louisville, KY 402	02					
	Address (line 4)							
1	18/1999 JSHABAZZ	\	FOR	OFFICE USE	ONLY			
01	FC:581	40.00 DP						
-	cethering the data ner	ng for this collection of information is estimated to complete the Cover Sheet. Send cor	mmints moord	ing this burden estima	its to the U.S. Palant and '	Trademark Office (This Information Officer Westernam	
	D.C. 20231 and to the	Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Budget Package 9851-9927, Patent and Tre Mail documents to be n	Office of Man demark Assig	agement and Budget, I riment Practice. DO N	Paparwork Raduction Pro OT SEND REQUESTS TO	ject (06\$1-0027), W RECORD ASSIGNI	ashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB	
		Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trade	marks, Box As	signments , Was	nmation to: hington, D.C	. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 010153 FRAME: 0388

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 0, 2099 OMB 064 27	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office MAY 1 1 TO PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Tele	phone Number (502) 58 2 35
Name John F.Salazar, Esq.	
Address (line 1) Middleton & Reutlinger	
Address (line 2) 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	
Address (line 3) Louisville, KY 40202	
Address (line 4)	
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached co	onveyance document #
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT EN	ITER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)
09/031,501	
Makin dan manusia baing Glades pasters with a many Retard Application pasters the de-	te the patent application was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new_</u> Patent Application, enter the da- signed by the first named executing inventor.	te the patent application was
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	
PCT	PCT PCT
Enter PCT application number	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT PCT
has not been assigned.	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properti	es involved. # 1
Fee Amount for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit	Account
Deposit Account	a the constant
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number	
Authorization to charge a	additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature	
,	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ch	
indicated herein.	
John F. Salazar, Esq.	5/7/99
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
() Signature	Jale



I certify that this is a true copy of the original document

Margot Ruth WALFORD Assistant Company Secretary

THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 74974

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (INVESTMENTS) LIMITED (originally called BRITISH-AMERICAN TOBACCO COMPANY, LIMITED) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1862 to 1900 as a limited company on 29th September 1902, and re-registered under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1980 as a public company on 15th July 1981 as BRITISH-AMERICAN TOBACCO P.L.C., then re-registered under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1980 as a private company on 2nd April 1982 as BRITISH-AMERICAN TOBACCO COMPANY LIMITED which name was changed by special resolution on 24th April 1998 to BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (INVESTMENTS) LIMITED.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 10th December 1998

MRS. J. M. MAYOR
for the Registrar of Companies

PATENT REEL: 010153 FRAME: 0390 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN RE APPLICATION OF:
Case, Paul David

Serial No. 09/031,501

Recordation Date: 2/26/98

For: IMPROVEMENTS RELATING TO
SMOKING ARTICLES

Recordation Date: 2/26/98

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ASSIGNMENT DIVISION BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Hwy., Suite 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

Corresponding to your Document ID No. 101035768, enclosed are the following:

Please amend your records where appropriate.

- 1. A Transmittal Form;
- 2. A New Cover Sheet;
- 3. Copies of the previously filed Cover Sheet, including the official date of receipt;
- 4. Certified copy of an extract from the Register of Companies House;
- 5. Return postcard for evidencing receipt of above.

Respectfully submitted,

John F. Salazar, Esq.

Reg. No. 39,353

MIDDLETON & REUTLINGER 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Date: August 6, 1999

encl

PATENT REEL: 010153 FRAME: 0391